TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM577730 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Logos Technologies LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stepan Company	
Street Address:	22 West Frontage Rd.	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4645111	NATSURFACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129203301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129203351

internalip@lathropgpm.com Email: Julie Nichols Matthews **Correspondent Name:**

155 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1787

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Nichols Matthews/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement NATSURFACT#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement NATSURFACT#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement NATSURFACT#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "**Trademark Assignment**"), including all schedules attached hereto, is made effective March 13, 2020 (the "**Effective Date**"), by and among Logos Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose full post office address is 2701 Prosperity Avenue, Suite 400, Fairfax, VA 22031 ("**Assignor**"), and Stepan Company, a Delaware corporation whose full post office address is 22 West Frontage Rd., Northfield, IL 60093 ("**Stepan**"). Assignor and Stepan may be referred to in this Trademark Assignment each as a "**Party**" and collectively as the "**Parties**."

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Stepan and Stepan desires to accept from Assignor ownership of United States Trademark Reg. No. 4,645,111 for NATSURFACT, dated November 25, 2014 (the "Assigned Registration").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer unto Stepan, all of its right, title, and interest in, to or under the Assigned Registration, including all goodwill of the business associated therewith. Stepan may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with comparable offices in other jurisdictions throughout the world, as well as with any other United States or foreign government office as may be necessary or appropriate.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed simultaneously in multiple counterparts, and in separate counterparts (including via facsimile or portable document (PDF)), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0928 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed by their authorized representatives.

Assignor

By: ge In	
Name: / tomv	
Title: CHIEF O	PRATING OFFICER
Stepan	
8	
Stepan Company	
·	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed by their authorized representatives.

RECORDED: 05/22/2020

Assignor	
Logos Technologies LLC	o e
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
Stepan	
Stepan Company	
By:	
Name: Scott R. Behrens	\$
Title: Vice President and	General Manager—Surfactar

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0930